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AN ACT to authorize students who are eligible to attend the 
new Summers County high school to vote for the school 
mascot and colors. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

NEW SUMMERS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL. 

§1. Eligible students to vote for school mascot and school 
colors at new Summers County high school. 

1 The students eligible to attend the new Summers 
2 County high school are entitled to vote for their choice, 

3 without restriction, of a school mascot and school colors. 
4 The county board of education shall prepare ballots for 

5 this election or vote, determine the procedure for 
6 election and conduct the election no later than one year 
7 before the scheduled opening of the new high school. The 

8 choice of mascot and school colors shall be determined 
9 by a simple majority and no student may be permitted 

10 to cast more than one ballot. 








